y

4O 5

Week

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

WY/

+
5

KANG CHIAO

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

Date
09/01-09/03

09/01 First Day of
Semester
09/01-09/24 NWEA
MAP Testing

09/06-09/11

09/07-09/08 Mock
Exam G8 & G9
09/11 Make-Up
Saturday

09/13-09/17

09/22-09/24
09/20-09/21 Moon
Festival
09/25 PTC

09/27-10/01

10/04-10/08

10/04-10/08 G7
Workbook Check

10/12-10/15

10/11 Double 10 Day
10/12-10/15 G8-9
Workbook Check

10/18-10/22

10/25-10/29

11/01-11/05

11/08-11/12

11/15-11/19

11/22-11/26

11/29-12/03

12/06-12/10
12/06-12/10 G7
Workbook Check
12/10 Sports Day

12/13-12/17

12/13-12/17 G8-9
Workbook Check

2021-2022 Fall Semester
Social Studies Syllabus
IP8A

International Department
Hsinchu Campus

Lessons

Module 1: America, Africa, and Europe before 1500
e Briefly Discuss The Earliest Americans and Trading Kingdoms of West Africa

Module 2: New Empires in the Americas, 1400-1700
e Europeans Set Sail
e Spain Builds an Empire
Module 3: The English Colonies, 1600-1770
e Life in the English Colonies
Module 1 to 3: Seeking New Life in New Land
e The Journey of Crossing the Atlantic Ocean
o The Mistreatment of Native Americans
Module 4: The American Revolution
e Conflict in the Colonies
e The Revolution Begins
Module 4: The American Revolution
e Declaring Independence
e The Struggle for Liberty
Module 4: Life During the American Revolution
e Women's Rights
e Women’s Role in the American Revolution
Introduce Project on the American Revolution (due week 18)
o Life of African-Americans Pre and Post American Revolution

Midterm Exams

G8 HeHuan Mountain Climbing (Tue-Fri)

Module 5: Forming a Government
e The Articles of Confederation
e Creating the Constitution
Module 6: Citizenship and the Constitution
e Structure of the Government
e The Bill of Rights
e Rights and Responsibilities of Citizenship
Module 7: Launching the Nation
Washington
Hamilton
John Adams
e Jefferson
Module 8: War and Expansion in the Americas
e The War of 1812
Module 5 to 8: Forming a New Nation
e Roles of a Citizen
e Comparing Washington and Jefferson
Module 9: A New National Identity
e American Foreign Policy
e Nationalism and Sectionalism
e American Culture
Module 10: The Age of Jackson
e Jacksonian Democracy
e Indian Removal



17

18

19

20

21

12/20-12/24

12/22-12/23 Mock
Exam G9

12/27-12/30
12/31 New Year’s
Day Holiday

01/03-01/07

01/10-01/14

01/17-01/20
01/20 Last Day of
Semester

Module 11: Westward Expansion
e Boom Times in the West
e Wars for the West
e Farming and Populism

Present project: The American Revolution

Module 9 to 11: Expanding the New Nation
e Jackson Against the Bank
e The Wild West

Final Exams

MLK Week Activities



