## 2021-2022 Fall Semester Social Studies Syllabus IP8A

## International Department Hsinchu Campus

Week	Date	Lessons
1	09/01-09/03 09/01 First Day of Semester 09/01-09/24 NWEA MAP Testing	Module 1: America, Africa, and Europe before 1500  • Briefly Discuss The Earliest Americans and Trading Kingdoms of West Africa
2	09/06-09/11 09/07-09/08 Mock Exam G8 & G9 09/11 Make-Up Saturday	Module 2: New Empires in the Americas, 1400-1700  • Europeans Set Sail  • Spain Builds an Empire
3	09/13-09/17	Module 3: The English Colonies, 1600-1770  • Life in the English Colonies
4	09/22-09/24 09/20-09/21 Moon Festival 09/25 PTC	<ul> <li>Module 1 to 3: Seeking New Life in New Land</li> <li>The Journey of Crossing the Atlantic Ocean</li> <li>The Mistreatment of Native Americans</li> </ul>
5	09/27-10/01	<ul> <li>Module 4: The American Revolution</li> <li>Conflict in the Colonies</li> <li>The Revolution Begins</li> </ul>
6	10/04-10/08 10/04-10/08 G7 Workbook Check	Module 4: The American Revolution  • Declaring Independence  • The Struggle for Liberty
7	10/12-10/15 10/11 Double 10 Day 10/12-10/15 G8-9 Workbook Check	<ul> <li>Module 4: Life During the American Revolution</li> <li>Women's Rights</li> <li>Women's Role in the American Revolution</li> <li>Introduce Project on the American Revolution (due week 18)</li> <li>Life of African-Americans Pre and Post American Revolution</li> </ul>
8	10/18-10/22	Midterm Exams
9	10/25-10/29	G8 HeHuan Mountain Climbing (Tue-Fri)
10	11/01-11/05	<ul> <li>Module 5: Forming a Government</li> <li>The Articles of Confederation</li> <li>Creating the Constitution</li> </ul>
11	11/08-11/12	<ul> <li>Module 6: Citizenship and the Constitution</li> <li>Structure of the Government</li> <li>The Bill of Rights</li> <li>Rights and Responsibilities of Citizenship</li> </ul>
12	11/15-11/19	Module 7: Launching the Nation  • Washington  • Hamilton  • John Adams  • Jefferson
13	11/22-11/26	Module 8: War and Expansion in the Americas  ◆ The War of 1812
14	11/29-12/03	<ul> <li>Module 5 to 8: Forming a New Nation</li> <li>Roles of a Citizen</li> <li>Comparing Washington and Jefferson</li> </ul>
15	12/06-12/10 12/06-12/10 G7 Workbook Check 12/10 Sports Day	<ul> <li>Module 9: A New National Identity</li> <li>American Foreign Policy</li> <li>Nationalism and Sectionalism</li> <li>American Culture</li> </ul>
16	12/13-12/17 12/13-12/17 G8-9 Workbook Check	Module 10: The Age of Jackson      Jacksonian Democracy     Indian Removal

17	12/20-12/24 12/22-12/23 Mock Exam G9	Module 11: Westward Expansion
		Boom Times in the West
		Wars for the West
		Farming and Populism
18	12/27-12/30 12/31 New Year's Day Holiday	Present project: The American Revolution
19	01/03-01/07	Module 9 to 11: Expanding the New Nation
		Jackson Against the Bank
		The Wild West
20	01/10-01/14	Final Exams
21	01/17-01/20 01/20 Last Day of Semester	MLK Week Activities